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SRES 411
A resolution designating October 6, 2021, as "Energy Efficiency Day" in celebration of the economic and
environmental benefits that have been driven by private sector innovation and Federal energy efficiency
policies.

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Energy
Introduced: Oct 7, 2021
Current Status: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble by Voice
Vo
Latest Action: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble by Voice
Vote. (consideration: CR S6992-6993; text: CR S7003)  (Oct 7, 2021) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/senate-resolution/411 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Shaheen, Jeanne [D-NH] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NH   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (24 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Bennet, Michael F. [D-CO] D · CO Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Blumenthal, Richard [D-CT] D · CT Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Brown, Sherrod [D-OH] D · OH Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Cantwell, Maria [D-WA] D · WA Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD] D · MD Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Collins, Susan M. [R-ME] R · ME Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Cortez Masto, Catherine [D-NV] D · NV Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Hassan, Margaret Wood [D-NH] D · NH Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Hickenlooper, John W. [D-CO] D · CO Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI] D · HI Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Kaine, Tim [D-VA] D · VA Oct 7, 2021

Sen. King, Angus S., Jr. [I-ME] I · ME Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Klobuchar, Amy [D-MN] D · MN Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Manchin, Joe, III [D-WV] D · WV Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA] D · MA Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Merkley, Jeff [D-OR] D · OR Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Portman, Rob [R-OH] R · OH Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Reed, Jack [D-RI] D · RI Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Stabenow, Debbie [D-MI] D · MI Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Warner, Mark R. [D-VA] D · VA Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Whitehouse, Sheldon [D-RI] D · RI Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Wyden, Ron [D-OR] D · OR Oct 7, 2021

Sen. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI] D · MI Oct 19, 2021

Sen. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD] D · MD Oct 19, 2021

Committee Activity

No committee referrals or activity are recorded for this bill.

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Energy

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 SRES
799 

Related bill Sep 27, 2022: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a
preamble by Unanimous Consent. (consideration: CR S5112; text: CR S5057)

Summary  (as of Oct 7, 2021) 

This resolution designates October 6, 2021, as Energy Efficiency Day.
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Actions Timeline

Oct 7, 2021: Introduced in Senate
Oct 7, 2021: Passed/agreed to in Senate: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and
with a preamble by Voice Vote.(consideration: CR S6992-6993; text: CR S7003)
Oct 7, 2021: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble by Voice
Vote. (consideration: CR S6992-6993; text: CR S7003)
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